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Grinstead Dale Chair Emeritus N/A Highlands NC 2626310719 dale.grinstead626@gmail.com

Starobin Anna Vice- or Co-Chair Industry -Retail Food ECOLAB Greensboro NC 3365585359 anna.starobin@ecolab.com

Hanson Patricia Member Regulatory- State FDACS Tallahassee FL 8506669090 patricia.hanson@fdacs.gov

Farrell Sharon Member Regulatory - State Indiana Department of Health Indianapolis IN 3174093556 sfarrell@isdh.in.gov

Hernandez Cris Member Regulatory- Local
Washington County 
Environmental Health Hillsboro OR 5038907637 cris_hernandez@co.washington.or.us

Dinauer Lauren Member Regulatory- Local
Pima County Health 
Department Tucson AZ 5202795083 lauren.dinauer2@pima.gov

Culbert Carol Member Regulatory - Local 
Southern Nevada Health 
District Las Vegas NV 7023761124 culbert@snhd.org

Frasier Angie Member Academia Clemson Clemson SC 8646563652 afraser@clemson.edu

Minjares Christina Member Industry- Retail Foods Whole Foods Market Austin TX 5129837592 christina.minjares@wholefoods.com

Foster Amy Member Industry- Food Service Chik-Fil-A Smyrna GA 7708232840 amy.foster@cfacorp.com

Hernandez Jaime Member Industry- Food Service Starbucks Coffee Company Rockville MD 4435188145 jaiherna@starbucks.com
Nicar Dave Member Industry- Support Publix Super Markets Inc. McCalla AL 9016283212 dave.nicar@publix.com
Collins Alicia Member Industry - Support Steritech Charlotte NC 7072084399 alicia.collins@steritech.com
Buckley David Member Industry- Support Diversey Fort Mill SC 8034872058 david.buckley@diversey.com
Manuel Chip Member Industry- Support GOJO Akron OH 2164088658 manuelc@gojo.com
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Moore Veronica FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA 240-402-1409 Veronica.Moore@fda.hhs.gov
Liggans Girvin FDA Alternate Regulatory - Federal FDA 240-402-1382 Girvin.Liggans@fda.hhs.gov
Rodriguez Luis CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal CDC 954-356-6677 ved8@cdc.gov
Holst Meghan CDC Alternate Regulatory - Federal CDC 404-498-1076 ows6@cdc.gov
Babekir Amani Alternate Industry - Support Ecolab Greensboro NC amani.babekir@ecolab.com
Brady Janice Alternate Industry - Food Service Denny's Inc. SPARTANBURG SC 803-837-1337 jbrady@dennys.com
Black Elaine Alternate Industry- Retail Food ECOLAB Eagan MN 3025442393 elaine.black@ecolab.com
Derr Samuel Alternate Industry - Retail Food Elite Food Safety Training, Inc. Naperville IL 6307763430 sderr@elitefoodsafety.com
Douglas Amanda Alternate Industry - Retail Food Wawa Wallingford PA 267 575 7881 amanda.douglas@wawa.com
Edelen Jeffrey Alternate Industry - Retail Food Whole Foods Market Austin TX 737-932-1143 jeff.edelen@wholefoods.com
Haller W. Michael Alternate Industry - Support UL Everclean La Verne CA 9095386410 Mike.Haller@ul.com
Koester Laura Alternate Industry - Retail Food Harmons Salt Lake City UT 8013490407 laurakoester@harmonsgrocery.com
ONeal James Alternate Industry - Food Service Denny's Spartanburg SC 8034802079 joneal@dennys.com
Rivas Rose Alternate Industry - Processing Rivas Pfafftown NC 7073636032 april@rivasranch.com
Schwartz James Alternate Industry - Retail Food Alberstons Companies Concord CA 9254371741 james.schwartz@safeway.com
Thesmar Hilary Alternate Industry - Support FMI Arlington VA 12024949016 hthesmar@fmi.org

Jacobs Darryl Alternate Industry- Food Service Wendy's Dublin OH 6145467007 darryl.jacobs@wendys.com
Romo Nela Alternate Industry - Food Service El Pollo Loco West Covina CA 949-689-3101 NROMO@ELPOLLOLOCO.COM
Baroudi Dr. Al Alternate Industry - Food Service The Cheesecake Factory Thousand Oaks CA 8185198331 abaroudi@thecheesecakefactory.com
Wallingford Shelly Alternate Industry - Food Service First Watch Restaurants Bradenton FL (720) 456-5702 swallingford@firstwatch.com
Whitlock Lisa Alternate Industry - Retail Food Lisa Whitlock Retail Food Safety ConsultantLoma Rica CA (530) 770-1953 kitchencooker63@gmail.com
Wijesekera Dilshika Alternate Industry - Support Instacart Seattle WA 4798793903 dilshika.wijesekera@instacart.com
ZENLEA JEREMY Alternate Industry - Retail Food EG America Westboro MA 6035832506 jzenlea@cumberlandfarms.com
Oswald Steve Alternate Industry - Processing Wakefern Food Corp Elizabeth NJ 9085273624 steve.oswald@wakefern.com
Sheltron Susan Alternate Regulatory - State WA Dept of Health Kennewick WA 15092121206 susan.shelton@doh.wa.gov
Carlson Eric Alternate Regulatory - State New Mexico Environmental DepartmentLas Cruces NM 5753394657 eric.carlson@state.nm.us

Brandt Matthew Alternate Regulatory- State

Colorado Department of 
Public Health and 
Environment Denver CO matthew.brandt@state.co.us

Fells Abeid Alternate Regulatory - Local Houston Health Department Houston TX 8323935956 abeid.fells@houstontx.gov
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